

GREENWOOD STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

OWNER: City of Wheeling, WV

PROJECT NO.: 22099102C

BID OPENING DATE: July 3, 2025

Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Savage Construction Co.			The James White Construction Company			Cast & Baker Corp.			M. O'Herron Company			Alex E. Paris Contracting Co. Inc.			Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co.		
				Unit Price	Item Total		Unit Price	Item Total		Unit Price	Item Total		Unit Price	Item Total		Unit Price	Item Total		Unit Price	Item Total	
1	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT AND STAKES	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$12,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$9,831.00	\$9,831.00	
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$35,579.00	\$35,579.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$35,000.00	\$72,052.00	\$72,052.00	\$24,100.00	\$24,100.00		\$24,100.00	\$24,100.00		\$78,325.00	\$78,325.00	
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00		\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00		\$39,600.00	\$39,600.00	
4	TACK COAT	274	GAL	\$10.00	\$2,740.00		\$6.00	\$1,644.00		\$4.00	\$7,535.00	\$7,535.00	\$8.50	\$2,329.00		\$8.50	\$2,466.00		\$2,466.00	\$2,466.00	
5	8" REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1,095	SY	\$95.00	\$104,025.00		\$126.00	\$137,970.00		\$110.00	\$104,882.00	\$95.60	\$104,882.00		\$130.00	\$142,350.00		\$167.50	\$183,412.50		
6	2" WEARING COURSE TYPE 4	205	TON	\$220.00	\$45,100.00		\$275.00	\$56,375.00		\$180.00	\$60,885.00	\$297.00	\$60,885.00		\$160.00	\$32,800.00		\$265.00	\$54,325.00		
7	6" CLASS 1 AGGREGATE COURSE BASE	274	TON	\$80.00	\$21,920.00		\$95.00	\$26,030.00		\$55.50	\$15,207.00	\$55.50	\$15,207.00		\$70.00	\$19,180.00		\$106.00	\$29,044.00		
8	24" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE A-1 TRENCH)	606	LF	\$160.00	\$96,960.00		\$165.00	\$99,990.00		\$225.00	\$136,350.00	\$189.00	\$114,534.00		\$305.00	\$184,830.00		\$226.00	\$136,956.00		
9	24" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE D TRENCH)	280	LF	\$125.00	\$35,000.00		\$106.00	\$29,680.00		\$102.00	\$28,560.00	\$189.00	\$52,920.00		\$239.00	\$66,920.00		\$146.00	\$40,880.00		
10	18" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE A-1 TRENCH)	198	LF	\$130.00	\$25,740.00		\$160.00	\$31,680.00		\$200.00	\$39,600.00	\$180.00	\$35,640.00		\$205.00	\$40,590.00		\$202.00	\$39,996.00		
11	15" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE A-1 TRENCH)	930	LF	\$130.00	\$120,900.00		\$128.00	\$119,040.00		\$145.00	\$134,850.00	\$59.00	\$54,870.00		\$177.00	\$164,610.00		\$178.00	\$165,540.00		
12	12" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (TYPE A-1)	448	LF	\$125.00	\$56,000.00		\$95.00	\$42,560.00		\$155.00	\$69,440.00	\$173.50	\$77,728.00		\$165.00	\$73,920.00		\$190.00	\$85,120.00		
13	8" PLASTIC SEWER PIPE (SDR35)	350	LF	\$90.00	\$31,500.00		\$72.00	\$25,200.00		\$125.00	\$43,750.00	\$172.00	\$60,200.00		\$185.00	\$64,750.00		\$140.00	\$49,000.00		
14	MANHOLE TYPE A	5	EA	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,578.00	\$32,890.00		\$11,995.00	\$59,975.00		\$15,530.00	\$77,650.00		
15	TYPE A INLET	2	EA	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00		\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$6,314.00	\$12,628.00		\$6,520.00	\$13,040.00		\$12,100.00	\$24,200.00		
16	TYPE B INLET	24	EA	\$5,000.00	\$120,000.00		\$4,100.00	\$98,400.00		\$3,600.00	\$86,400.00	\$7,092.00	\$170,208.00		\$6,150.00	\$147,600.00		\$7,400.00	\$177,600.00		
17	CONCRETE CURBING	1,090	LF	\$60.00	\$65,400.00		\$70.00	\$76,300.00		\$92.00	\$100,280.00	\$71.00	\$77,390.00		\$51,230.00		\$53.75	\$58,587.50			
18	2" SURFACE MILLING	756	SY	\$30.00	\$22,680.00		\$16.00	\$12,096.00		\$14.00	\$10,584.00	\$29.50	\$22,302.00		\$7.50	\$5,670.00		\$13.25	\$10,017.00		
19	HEADWALL (24" PIPE)	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,286.00	\$8,286.00		\$7,405.00	\$7,405.00		\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00		
20	6" x 12" TEE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$440.00	\$440.00		\$1,800.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$220.00		\$255.00	\$255.00		\$362.00	\$362.00		
21	12" x 15" TEE	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00		\$925.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$775.00		\$321.00	\$642.00		\$464.00	\$928.00		
22	12" x 18" TEE	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00		\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,865.00	\$3,865.00		\$371.00	\$742.00		\$542.00	\$1,084.00		
23	LATERALS AND CLEANOUT	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$2,770.00	\$8,310.00		\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,960.00	\$11,880.00		\$1,780.00	\$5,340.00		\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00		
24	CONNECT EX STORM TO PROPOSED STRUCTURE	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00		\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00		\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,445.00	\$21,780.00		\$3,115.00	\$12,460.00		\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00		
25	UNSUITABLE BACKFILL CONTINGENCY	250	CY	\$30.00	\$7,500.00		\$85.00	\$21,250.00		\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$77.88	\$19,470.00		\$112.00	\$28,000.00		\$265.50	\$66,375.00		
26	BULKHEAD FOR SEWER	14	EA	\$325.00	\$4,550.00		\$600.00	\$8,400.00		\$490.00	\$6,860.00	\$847.00	\$11,858.00		\$140.00	\$1,960.00		\$550.00	\$7,700.00		
27	SEWER FLOW CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$32,600.00	\$32,600.00		
28	MARKER TAPE	2,812	LF	\$0.50	\$1,406.00		\$1.00	\$2,812.00		\$0.15	\$421.80	\$1.00	\$2,812.00		\$0.20	\$562.40		\$0.50	\$1,406.00		
29	STORM STRUCTURE REMOVED	17	EA	\$500.00	\$8,500.00		\$700.00	\$11,900.00		\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,703.00	\$28,951.00		\$825.00	\$14,025.00		\$1,700.00	\$28,900.00		
30	GRADING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	1,700	SY	\$2.00	\$3,400.00		\$10.00	\$17,000.00		\$8.00	\$13,600.00	\$12.22	\$20,774.00		\$9.00	\$15,300.00		\$3.90	\$6,630.00		
31	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00		\$10,850.00	\$10,850.00		
32	TREE CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00		
33	REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE IN KIND	30	LF	\$100.00	\$3,000.00		\$400.00	\$12,000.00		\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$169.40	\$5,082.00		\$180.00	\$5,400.00		\$100.00	\$3,000.00		
34	DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT IN KIND	45	SY	\$180.00	\$8,100.00		\$118.00	\$5,310.00		\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$180.00	\$8,100.00		\$280.00	\$12,600.00		\$307.00	\$13,815.00		
35	SUPPORT UTILITY POLE	8	EA	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00		\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00		
36	UTILITY RELOCATION CONTINGENCY	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
37	DOCUMENTATION OF SITE	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00		
INFORMAL TOTAL					\$947,500.00		\$962,497.00		\$1,081,621.80		\$1,192,954.00		\$1,259,765.40		\$1,506,400.00		\$1,506,400.00		\$1,506,400.00		
CALCULATED TOTAL					\$947,500.00		\$962,467.00		\$1,081,621.80		\$1,192,954.00		\$1,259,765.40		\$1,506,400.00		\$1,506,400.00		\$1,506,400.00		